Revenue Circle – Tinsukia, 

District – Tinsukia, Assam 

standing in the name of Smt. 

Mistu Rakshit alongwith all the 

building and civil structures 

standing thereon both present and 

future, which is bounded by: 

On the North  : Part of Dag No. 

23.06.2025 

Rs. 51,80,827/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Eighty 

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven Only) 

as on 20.06.2025 along with future interest and 

incidental expenses, costs etc. 

Rs. 23,13,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty 

Three Lakhs 

Thirteen 

Thousand Only) 

Rs.2,31,300/-  

(Rupees Two 

Lakhs Thirty One 

Thousand Three 

Hundred Only) 

Rs 25,000/-  

(Rupees 

Twenty Five 

Thousand 

only) 

20.02.2026 

Between 11.00 

Noon to 12.00 

Noon with 

unlimited 

extension of 5 

Minutes each. 

22.01.2026 

05.02.2026 

1.00 PM to 4.00 

PM. 

The details regarding E Auction are mentioned below: 

(1) E-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” and will be conducted online.